

Ä  
SLP(C)No. 11514 OF 2001

ITEM No.48

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11514/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2001 in RP 436/01  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

TOPLINE SHOES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CORPORATION BANK

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.H.M.G. Murthy,Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
We have heard Mr.H.M.G. Murthy  
petitioner-in-person who is present in Court. It is  
stated that the counter affidavit has been filed and the  
case is otherwise ready for disposal. The case will be  
listed for disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after six  
weeks.  
The petitioner-in-person is permitted to file an  
application for correction.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master